
 
Professors Emeriti Network. We walk, what we talk. 

 

 

Zoom Meeting on Wednesday, September 13, 2023, 17:00 – 19:00 CET 

Artificial Intelligence (AI) Applied to Seniors 55+ in the Silver Economy: An Analytical 

Balance Between Ethics, Technology and Social Concerns 

 
The meeting managed by Dr. Aleksandar Erceg, Associate Professor, Faculty of Economics, 
J.J. Strossmayer University, Osijek, Croatia 
Aleksandar.Erceg@EfOs.hr 
 
 

R e g i s t e r e d     P a r t i c i p a n t s 

 

Dr. J. Fernando Arena, M.D., President, Health Promotion and Consulting, Inc. Miami, 

Florida, USA 

Medical Geneticist - Birth Defects Epidemiology and Surveillance Branch at Texas 

Department of Health Services 

JFarena23@gmail.com  

 

Dr. Franc Bračun, Chief Data Officer and Executive Assistant to the Management Board  

Nova Ljubljanska Banka - NLB Group Ljubljana, Slovenia 

Executive Board Member, AI for Slovenia 

Franc.Bracun@NLB.si 

 

Karen M. Brown, MBA, CEO 

iAging – Innovations for Aging, Denver Metropolitan Area, USA 

Member, Executive Committee, Colorado Commission on Aging  

Karen.Peffer.Brown@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Luigi Campanella, Professor Emeritus 

Sapienza University of Rome, Italy 

Past General Secretary & Chair, Ethics Group, European Association of Professors Emeriti – 

EAPE, General Secretary of Italian Committee of EAPE 

Luigi.Campanella@UniRoma1.it 

 

Monique Epstein, MA, Founder & Director  

eSeniors – Network for eInclusion of Seniors and Active Aging, France 

Monique.Epstein@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Aleksandar Erceg, Associate Professor 

Faculty of Economics, J.J. Strossmayer University of Osijek, Croatia 

International Center for Entrepreneurial Studies (ICES) 

Aleksandar.Erceg@efos.hr 
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Guillermo Barrera Fierro, Independent, Curious and Active Participant in Senior Social 

Internet Initiatives 

Portugal, and USA 

GBFierro@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Michael J. Ginzberg, Professor and Dean Emeritus  

School of Business, Worcester Polytechnic Institute, USA 

MJGinzberg@WPI.edu 

 

Dr. Peter Glavič, Professor Emeritus 

University of Maribor, Slovenia 

Head, University of Maribor Centre for Professors Emeriti and Retired Higher 

Education Teachers 

Contact person: Active Aging Networks 

Peter.Glavic@UM.si 
 

Dr. Anna Grabowska, Head, Autodesk Academic Partner and Academy of Third Age 
Founder of the Distance Education Centre at Gdansk University of Technology, 
Poland 
Founding Member, Association of Academic E-learning, Advisor U3A 
online, Member, Steering Committee of U3A Communities 
Anka.Grabowska@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Jože Gričar, Professor Emeritus, University of Maribor, Slovenia 

Secretary, Professors Emeriti Network & Secretary, eSeniors 55+ Network 

Joze.Gricar@UM.si 

 

Dr. Franz Hofmann, Professor Emeritus 
Former Chairman, Institute for Pharmacology and Toxicology, Faculty of Medicine, 
Technical University Munich, Germany 
Franz.Hofmann@myTUM.de  
 
Dr. Günter Kappler, Professor Emeritus  

Member, Senior Excellence Faculty 

Former Professor of Propulsion & Director, Department of Aerospace Engineering, 

Technical University of Munich, Germany 

Prof.Kappler@gmx.net  
 

Dr. Tina Kompare Jampani, Senior Advisor 

Slovenian Institute for Adult – Education, Ljubljana, Slovenia 

Member, OECD International Network on Financial Education 

Tina.Kompare.Jampani@ACS.si 

 

Dr. Ana Krajnc, Professor Emerita  

University of Ljubljana, Slovenia  

President, Slovenian Third Age Universities Network 

Ana.Krajnc@guest.arnes.si  
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Mag. Georg Krauchenberg, Member of the Board 

IDM – Institute for the Danube Region and Central Europe Vienna, Austria 

Georg.Krauchenberg@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Carole-Lynne Le Navenec, Associate Professor Emerita  
University of Calgary, Canada 
Program Co-Director, Emeriti Association of the University of Calgary 
& Board Member, College and University Retiree Associations of Canada – CURAC  
CLLeNave@UCalgary.ca 
 

Alise Leuse, Member of Board  

Association Riga Active Seniors Alliance - RASA, Rīga, Latvia 

biedriba.RASA@inbox.lv  
 

Osnat Lustig, Retirement Transitions Coach 
Beyond Midlife, Greater Seattle Area, USA 
OsnatLustig24@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Tom O Mottl, Founder and President 

Community Networks for Aging in Place Alliance, Boston, Massachusetts, USA 

TOMottl@CNAPAlliance.org 

 

Dr. Marian Niedźwiedziński, Professor 

University of Łódź, Poland 

Business Informatics Department, School of Economy and Sociology 

Member, Cross-border eCollaboration Consortium 

Marian.Niedzwiedzinski@Uni.Lodz.pl 

 

Matej Ozebek, MSc, Headmaster  

Higher Vocational Colleage Celje, Slovenia 

Matej.Ozebek@SC-Celje.si  
 

Nevenka Ozebek, Teacher 
Basic School Lava Celje, Slovenia 
Nenica7@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Majda Pahor, Professor Ret. 

Faculty of Health Sciences, University of Ljubljana, Slovenia 

Majda.Pahor@ZF.Uni-Lj.si   
 

Vida Prinčič Gorjanc, Senior 
Member, Intergenerationl Center Kranj, Slovenia 
Member, Bitnje Stražišče Pensioners Association, Žabnica 
Vida.VPG@gmail.com  
 

Dr. Miroslav Rebernik, Professor Emeritus 

University of Maribor, Slovenia 

Miroslav.Rebernik@UM.si  

 

 

https://www.idm.at/en/georg-krauchenberg/
https://www.idm.at/en/about-us/
mailto:Georg.Krauchenberg@gmail.com
https://nursing.ucalgary.ca/contacts/carole-lynne-le-navenec
https://emeriti.ucalgary.ca/
http://www.curac.ca/
mailto:CLLeNave@UCalgary.ca
https://biedribarasa.lv/en/
mailto:biedriba.RASA@inbox.lv
https://www.linkedin.com/in/osnatlustig/
mailto:OsnatLustig24@gmail.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/tomottl/#_blank
http://www.cnapalliance.org/#_blank
mailto:ToMottl@CNAPAlliance.org
http://www.zie.uni.lodz.pl/?s=szczeg&uid=1
https://www.uni.lodz.pl/en
http://eregion.eu/initiative/members/international-associates
mailto:Marian.Niedzwiedzinski@Uni.Lodz.pl
https://www.linkedin.com/in/matej-ozebek-328913168/?originalSubdomain=si
https://vss.sc-celje.si/higher-vocational-college/
mailto:Matej.Ozebek@SC-Celje.si
https://www.oslava.si/zaposleni-na-soli/
mailto:Nenica7@gmail.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/pahor-majda-a8b1b343/?originalSubdomain=si
https://www.zf.uni-lj.si/en/
mailto:Majda.Pahor@ZF.Uni-Lj.si
https://www.luniverza.si/en
https://bitnje.si/aktivnosti-drustva-upokojencev-bitnje-strazisce-april-2023/
mailto:Vida.VPG@gmail.com
http://en.epfip.uni-mb.si/about-the-institute/team/miroslav-rebernik/
mailto:Miroslav.Rebernik@UM.si


Lučka Rednak, Teacher of Spanish Language 

Grammar School Celje - Center, Slovenia 

Lucka.Rednak@GCC.si 
 

Dr. Bernhard Schrefler, Professor Emeritus 

Department of Civil, Environmental and Architectural Engineering, University of Padua, Italy 

Bernhard.Schrefler@DICEA.UniPd.it 

 

Elisabeth Seelmaier, MA, Lector  
University of Applied Sciences FH Upper, Hagenberg, Austria  
Member, European Federation of Older Persons - EURAG  
E_Seelmaier@hotmail.com  
 

Nada Serajnik Sraka, MSc, Strategic Communication Advisor & Senior Lecturer 

Business School of Ljubljana, Slovenia 

NSerajnik@gmail.com  
 

Borut Slemenšek, Lecturer  
Higher Vocational College Celje, Slovenia 
Borut.Slemensek@SC-Celje.si  
 

Stane Sočan, Senior 
Ljubljana, Slovenia 
StaneSo@gmail.com 
 

Rita Spruza, Professor of Pedagogy 

Association Riga Active Seniors Alliance - RASA, Rīga, Latvia 

biedriba.RASA@inbox.lv  

 

Dr. Justyna Stypińska, Research Fellow & Head, AI Ageism: new forms of age 

discrimination and exclusion in the era of algorithms and artificial intelligence Project 

WZB Berlin Social Science Center, Germany 

Weizenbaum Institute for Networked Society 

Justyna.Stypinska@WZB.eu 
 

Barbara Škabar Cerar, Librarian 

Information and Lending Department, National and University Library, Ljubljana, 

Slovenia 

Barbara.Skabar-Cerar@NUK.Uni-Lj.si  
 

Borut Šušteršič, Lecturer 

Higher Vocational College Celje, Slovenia 

Bor.Sustersic@gmail.com  
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Dr. Paul Timmers, Professor, European University Cyprus 
Research Associate University of Oxford, Visiting Professor KU Leuven 
Former Director, European Commission for Digital Society, Trust & Cybersecurity 
Visiting Fellowship in Cybersecurity and Digital Transformation, Oxford University 
Senior Advisor, European Policy Centre Brussels, CEO iivii BV, Belgium 
Paul.Timmers@iivii.eu  
 

Sašo Turnšek, Lecturer 

Higher Vocational College Celje, Slovenia 
Saso.Turnsek@gmail.com  
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